OF PUBLICATION

December 23, 2024

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between Bertoia Lathing Co. Ltd.

and CaraCo (Wright) Corporation

dated April 27, 2022

The subcontract provided the supply of the following services or materials: Supply & Install metal stud framing, drywall and insulation

To the following improvement: New Construction Multi-Unit Residential

Building with Underground Parking

Of the premises at: 11 Wright Crescent Date of certication: October 1, 2024

Name of owner: CaraCo (Wright) Corporation

Address for service: 234 Concession Street, Suite 101, Kingston, ON

Name of contractor: Bertoia Lathing Co. Ltd.

Address for service: 629 Justus Drive, Kingston, ON

Name of payment certi er: 4 Architecture Inc

Address: 8966 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 100, Markham, ON

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: PLAN 1158 PT BLK F

B495C RP; 13R1836 PART 2

Publication date: December 23, 2024

Form ID: <u>F10-103430</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F10-103430</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice